## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM631584

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIMSWARE CORPORATION		06/30/2020	Corporation: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIMSWARE, LLC		
Street Address:	5815 Windward Parkway, Suite 302		
City:	Alpharetta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30005		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77637520	SOPHICITY
Serial Number:	77654256	SOPHICITY
Serial Number:	77637522	WE PUT THE IT IN CITY
Serial Number:	86758493	IT IN A BOX
Serial Number:	86758485	IT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-226-6000

TMMail@porterhedges.com Email:

Jonathan Pierce **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

Jonathan Pierce NAME OF SUBMITTER:

**SIGNATURE:** /jmp/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2020-06-30 Certificate of Conversion to Mimsware LLC#page1.tif

source=2020-06-30 Certificate of Conversion to Mimsware LLC#page2.tif source=2020-06-30 Certificate of Conversion to Mimsware LLC#page3.tif source=2020-06-30 Certificate of Conversion to Mimsware LLC#page4.tif

Control Number: 0043233

## STATE OF GEORGIA

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

## **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on **06/30/2020** converting

## MIMSWARE CORPORATION

a Domestic Profit Corporation

to

Mimsware, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.



WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on **06/30/2020**.



Brit Paffersperger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

# OF MIMSWARE CORPORATION

2028 JUN 23 AM II: 10

- The name of the corporation is Mimsware Corporation, a Georgia corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation hereby elects to become a Georgia limited liability company named Mimsware, LLC (the "Company").
- 3. The effective date and time of such election shall be the date and time of filing of this Certificate of Conversion (the "Effective Time").
- 4. The plan of conversion has been approved as required by Section 14-11-212(a) of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act").
- 5. Attached to this Certificate of Conversion as Exhibit A are the Articles of Organization of the Company ("Articles of Organization") that shall be filed with this Certificate of Conversion and shall be the Articles of Organization of the Company unless and until modified in accordance with the Act.
- 6. At the Effective Time, all of the outstanding shares of capital stock in the Corporation shall be converted into 100% of the membership interest in the Company without any further action by the Corporation or the Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on June 22, 2020.

Title: President

[Certificate of Conversion]

RECEIVED SECRETARY OF STATE INTAKE DIVISION

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

2020 JUN 23 AMII: | 1

SECHETARY OF STATE

2020 JUN 30 AM 10: 23

MIMSWARE, LLC

.

The name of the limited liability company is Mimsware, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company").

XX.

The initial registered office of the Company is located at 5815 Windward Parkway, Suite 302, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 in Fulton County. The initial registered agent at such address is Dave J. Mims.

III.

The principal office of the Company is located at 5815 Windward Parkway, Suite 302, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 in Fulton County.

IV.

The name and address of the Organizer is Dave J. Mims.

V.

The Company will be managed by one or more managers as designated or appointed in accordance with the terms of the Company's operating agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes these Articles of Organization on this the 22 day of June , 2020.

Dave J/Mims, Organizer

~#4846~4377-3677 v.3~

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0783

**RECORDED: 03/12/2021**